
 

Easy Read Guide 

 

Have your say on the proposed changes to the Cap 
on Care 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Newham Council wants to hear from you about proposed changes to 

the way you pay for your care. 

What is the cap on care? 

A cap on care costs is the maximum 

amount that anyone needs to pay towards 

their eligible care costs. 

Proposed Change: Remove the £400 

weekly cap on non-residential care 

charges. 

 

What is non-residential care? 

Non-residential care refers to a service 

provided to you at home or in the 

community. 

 

Why are we consulting? 

We want to hear your views about 

proposed changes to the cap on care. 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

                                       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Consultation dates: 

15 July to 25 August 2024 

Who It Affects: Residents currently 

paying the full £400 weekly cap 

Complete the online questionnaire: 

www.newham.gov.uk/chargingconsultation 

Or complete the paper questionnaire and 

post to Building 1000 Dockside Road E16 

2QU 

Or bring to a questionnaire drop-off 

location. 

 

 
Questionnaire drop-off locations: 

 Stratford Library, 3 The Grove, E15 1EL 

OR 

 East Ham Library, 328 Barking Road, 

London E6 2RT 

 

https://url.uk.m.mimecastprotect.com/s/Jvm1CWw4oUNqM4vT6yCm7?domain=newham.gov.uk


 

 

                                               

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Contact Us: 

 Phone: 020 3373 2250  

 Email: chargingconsultation@newham.gov.uk 

 

Contact Information 

Online 

sessions 

 

In-person 

sessions 



 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

For more information, visit: 

Consultation page:  

www.newham.gov.uk/chargingconsultation 

Non-residential care services page: 

www.newham.gov.uk/nonresidentialcare 

 

 

Telephone number hours: 

Open from 15 July to 25 August 2024* on:   

 Mondays 10am to 12pm 

 Wednesdays 5pm to 7pm 

 Thursday 1pm to 3pm. 

 

http://www.newham.gov.uk/chargingconsultation
http://www.newham.gov.uk/nonresidentialcare

